Telecommunication supports all the City’s hard-wired voice and voice mail communications. The single person 
Division is responsible for all moves and changes, both physically and in the software, for connected switches at 
five separate sites, supporting over nine hundred and eighty-five (985) extensions and more than one thousand 
(1000) voice mail boxes. \ 

ACTIVITY DEPARTMENT 
Telecommunications  Information Technology 

EXPENSE BY DIVISION/Program ‘13 Actual 
‘14 Adopted 

Budget 
‘14 Revised 

Budget as of June 
‘15 

Budget